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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125

General Mineral Concentrations Over Time Figure:

B3B
Final Remedial Investigation Report
Casmalia Resources Superfund Site
Casmalia, California

DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED DATE
NAM WJF WBC 1/2011

G2-3
       JOB NUMBER

4088097619

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000

6/1/1997 6/1/1998 6/1/1999 6/1/2000 6/1/2001 6/1/2002 6/1/2003 6/1/2004 6/1/2005 6/1/2006 6/1/2007 6/1/2008 6/1/2009

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n 
(µ

g/
L)

Alkalinity as CaCO3 Bicarb Alkalinity Br Ca-D Carbonate Alkalinity Chloride F

K-D Mg-D Na-D NO3 NO3-N SO4 TDS



2 000 000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(µ
g/

L)
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125

General Mineral Concentrations Over Time Figure:

DB-1
Final Remedial Investigation Report
Casmalia Resources Superfund Site
Casmalia, California

DRAWN APPROVED DATE
NAM WJF WBC 1/2011

G2-8
CHECKED       JOB NUMBER

4088097619

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000

6/1/1997 6/1/1998 6/1/1999 6/1/2000 6/1/2001 6/1/2002 6/1/2003 6/1/2004 6/1/2005 6/1/2006 6/1/2007 6/1/2008 6/1/2009

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n 
(µ

g/
L)

Alkalinity as CaCO3 Bicarb Alkalinity Br Ca-D Carbonate Alkalinity Chloride F

K-D Mg-D Na-D NO3 NO3-N SO4 TDS



10,000,000

15,000,000

20,000,000

25,000,000

30,000,000

35,000,000

40,000,000

45,000,000
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(µ
g/

L)

Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125

General Mineral Concentrations Over Time Figure:

RGPZ-2C
Final Remedial Investigation Report
Casmalia Resources Superfund Site
Casmalia, California

DRAWN APPROVED DATE
NAM WJF WBC 1/2011

G2-44
CHECKED       JOB NUMBER

4088097619

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000

6/1/1997 6/1/1998 6/1/1999 6/1/2000 6/1/2001 6/1/2002 6/1/2003 6/1/2004 6/1/2005 6/1/2006 6/1/2007 6/1/2008 6/1/2009

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n 
(µ

g/
L)

Alkalinity as CaCO3 Bicarb Alkalinity Br Ca-D Carbonate Alkalinity Chloride F

K-D Mg-D Na-D NO3 NO3-N SO4 TDS



2 000 000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(µ
g/

L)
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125

General Mineral Concentrations Over Time Figure:

RP-17B
Final Remedial Investigation Report
Casmalia Resources Superfund Site
Casmalia, California

DRAWN APPROVED DATE
NAM WJF WBC 1/2011

G2-77
CHECKED       JOB NUMBER

4088097619

0

2,000,000

4,000,000

6,000,000

8,000,000

10,000,000

12,000,000

14,000,000

16,000,000

18,000,000

20,000,000

6/1/1997 6/1/1998 6/1/1999 6/1/2000 6/1/2001 6/1/2002 6/1/2003 6/1/2004 6/1/2005 6/1/2006 6/1/2007 6/1/2008 6/1/2009

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n 
(µ

g/
L)

Alkalinity as CaCO3 Bicarb Alkalinity Br Ca-D Carbonate Alkalinity Chloride F

K-D Mg-D Na-D NO3 NO3-N SO4 TDS



2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(µ
g/

L)

Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125

General Mineral Concentrations Over Time Figure:

RP-76A
Final Remedial Investigation Report
Casmalia Resources Superfund Site
Casmalia, California

DRAWN APPROVED DATE
NAM WJF WBC 1/2011

G2-95
CHECKED       JOB NUMBER

4088097619

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000

6/1/1997 6/1/1998 6/1/1999 6/1/2000 6/1/2001 6/1/2002 6/1/2003 6/1/2004 6/1/2005 6/1/2006 6/1/2007 6/1/2008 6/1/2009

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n 
(µ

g/
L)

Alkalinity as CaCO3 Bicarb Alkalinity Br Ca-D Carbonate Alkalinity Chloride F

K-D Mg-D Na-D NO3 NO3-N SO4 TDS



2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(µ
g/

L)

Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125

General Mineral Concentrations Over Time Figure:

RP-94D
Final Remedial Investigation Report
Casmalia Resources Superfund Site
Casmalia, California

DRAWN APPROVED DATE
NAM WJF WBC 1/2011

G2-96
CHECKED       JOB NUMBER

4088097619

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000

6/1/1997 6/1/1998 6/1/1999 6/1/2000 6/1/2001 6/1/2002 6/1/2003 6/1/2004 6/1/2005 6/1/2006 6/1/2007 6/1/2008 6/1/2009

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n 
(µ

g/
L)

Alkalinity as CaCO3 Bicarb Alkalinity Br Ca-D Carbonate Alkalinity Chloride F

K-D Mg-D Na-D NO3 NO3-N SO4 TDS



2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

9,000,000

10,000,000
C

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n 

(µ
g/

L)

Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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Note: For graphic presentation only, the default ND value is 0.0125
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